

Cedar City, UT - Service Promotion Terms and Conditions

FREE RESIDENTIAL PHONE LINE

GENERAL TERMS

- 1. For residential customers only. Business customers are not eligible.
- 2. Customer must have SC Broadband's Gig Fiber Internet Service.
- 3. The premises at which the residential free phone service is requested is the applicants principal place of residence and the same premises that SC Broadband's Gig Fiber Internet service is being provided.
- 4. Free phone service is limited to one (1) unlimited local line with standard voicemail and caller ID per eligible SC Broadband Gig Fiber Internet service.
- 5. Eligible customers must agree to select a qualifying SC Broadband Long-Distance package.
- 6. Customer understands and agrees to pay all associated and required taxes and fees associated with phone service.
- 7. Customer may receive either a new local phone number or port their existing phone number.
- 8. Customer understands and agrees that the phone service is delivered through SC Broadband's Fiber network and electronic device. In the event of a power outage the electronics will not deliver phone service unless the customer provides a battery back-up device. Battery back-up devices are available through SC Broadband for a cost and via request of the customer.
- 9. If a customer's Gig Fiber Internet service or Long-Distance package with SC Broadband is disconnected for any reason, the customer understands and agrees that the free phone service will also be disconnected.
- 10. SC Broadband does not allow for international calling.
- 11. Customer understands and agrees that SC Broadband is not responsible for fraudulent activity on their account and service. Customer assumes all responsibility for fraudulent use.
- 12. SC Broadband reserves the right to refuse service with or without cause.